Based on the Medi-Cal bulletins and Newsflashes, CalOptima has updated the procedure codes for the subjects listed below:

- Updated CCS COVID-19 Guidance, CCS FAQs and COVID Vaccine Flexibilities
- Rates for Certain COVID-19 Diagnostic Testing HCPCS Codes Updated
- New ICD-10-CM and ICD-10 PCS Diagnosis Codes Related to COVID-19
- 2021 CPT Split-Bill Update
- CPT 2021 EWC Correction
- Sevenfact Added as a Medi-Cal Benefit
- Single-Use Drug/Biological Wastage Now Reimbursable with JW Modifier
- Policy Updates to Certolizumab Pegol
- Pen Needles Quantity Limits Change, Effective March 1, 2021


For CalOptima’s prior authorization required list, please refer to the CalOptima website: www.caloptima.org/.